

Program No C-60-M Term 06/01/99 To 05/31/00								
Title SHORT-RUN PRINTING/DUPICATING PROGRAM								
			REPROGRAPHICS		WALDORF COPY & PRT		QUALEX INTERNATIONAL	
			MECHANICSBURG, PA		WALDORF, MD		WASHINGTON, DC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	PRINTING AND BINDING: PER LEAF							
(a)	Trim size 200 X 260 mm (7-7/8 X 10-1/4") up to			0.00		0.00		0.00
	and including 216 X 279 mm (8-1/2 X 11")			0.00		0.00		0.00
	PRINTED FACE ONLY			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	2000	0.50	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2)	Running per 100 Copies.....	6000	0.50	3,000.00	0.50	3,000.00	9.00	54,000.00
	PRINTED FACE AND BACK			0.00		0.00		0.00
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	6000	1.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(4)	Running per 100 Copies.....	9000	1.00	9,000.00	1.00	9,000.00	18.00	162,000.00
(b)	Trim size over 216 X 279 mm (8 1/2 X 11") up to			0.00		0.00		0.00
	and including 216 X 356 mm (8-1/2 X 14")			0.00		0.00		0.00
	PRINTED FACE ONLY			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	150	0.50	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2)	Running per 100 Copies.....	1000	0.50	500.00	0.50	500.00	9.00	9,000.00
	PRINTED FACE AND BACK			0.00		0.00		0.00
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	32	1.00	32.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(4)	Running per 100 Copies.....	200	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00	18.00	3,600.00
(c)	Gathering: (including any furnished paper)			0.00		0.00		0.00
	per 100 leaves.....	15200	0.10	1,520.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	15,200.00
(d)	Drilling (each run).....per 100 leaves.....	7600	0.15	1,140.00	0.10	760.00	0.00	0.00
(e)	Stitching:			0.00		0.00		0.00
	Side wire (1 or 2 stitches)..per 100 pamphlets/bo	1100	2.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f)	Inserting plastic combs (including punching and cost			0.00		0.00		0.00
	of plastic combs):			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Up to 50 leaves.....per 100 books.....	15	80.00	1,200.00	20.00	300.00	50.00	750.00
(2)	Each additional 100 leaves.....per 100 books.....	15	50.00	750.00	10.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
(g)	Banding with paper bands (or shrink wrap;			0.00		0.00		0.00
	per 100 bands.....	36	20.00	720.00	25.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
(h)	Binding with Acc-type fasteners...per 100 books.	6	55.00	330.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II	PAPER: PER 100 LEAVES			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	White offset book (50-lb)			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	7-7/8 X 10-1/4" up to and including 8 1/2 X 11"...	9020	0.80	7,216.00	0.60	5,412.00	1.00	9,020.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 X 11" up to 8-1/2 X 14".....	1000	0.85	850.00	0.65	650.00	1.20	1,200.00
(b)	Colored writing (20-lb)			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	7-7/8 X 10-1/4" up to and including 8 1/2 X 11"...	5900	0.90	5,310.00	1.00	5,900.00	1.50	8,850.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 X 11" up to 8-1/2 X 14".....	180	0.95	171.00	1.00	180.00	1.75	315.00
(c)	Colored vellum-finish cover (50-lb)			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	7-7/8 X 10-1/4" up to and including 8 1/2 X 11"...	70	4.50	315.00	4.00	280.00	3.00	210.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 X 11" up to 8-1/2 X 14".....	16	4.95	79.20	4.00	64.00	4.00	64.00
(d)	White vellum-finish cover (50-lb)			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	7-7/8 X 10-1/4" up to and including 8 1/2 X 11"...	10	3.50	35.00	3.50	35.00	3.00	30.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 X 11" up to 8-1/2 X 14".....	4	3.85	15.40	3.50	14.00	4.00	16.00
III	PACKING:			0.00		0.00		0.00
1	Bulk shipments (other than by mail):			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers			0.00		0.00		0.00
	per container.....	550	0.55	302.50	0.75	412.50	0.00	0.00
2	Mailing:			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope...per envelope.....	800	0.30	240.00	0.25	200.00	0.20	160.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope....per envelope.....	1000	0.45	450.00	0.25	250.00	0.20	200.00
(c)	Single or multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to			0.00		0.00		0.00
	36 lbs., packed in shipping containers;			0.00		0.00		0.00
	per container.....	50	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	3.50	175.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$42,701.10		\$28,257.50		\$264,790.00
	DISCOUNT		0.02%	\$6.41	2.00%	\$565.15	1.00%	\$2,647.90
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$42,694.69		\$27,692.35		\$262,142.10

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]